are appointed or whose salaries are fixed by the Master of the Rolls, either solely or jointly with the Lord Chancellor, to determine the conditions on which the officers of the Court of Chancery appointed after the commencement of the Act above-mentioned are to hold their offices. And whereas, on or about the third day of September, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three, George Thomas Jenkins was appointed to the office of Principal or Chief Secretary to the Master of the Rolls, and became upon such appointment an officer of the Court of Chancery within the meaning of the said section, and liable to the operation of the same. Now we, the undersigned, being two of the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, with the concurrence of the Right Honourable Roundell, Baron Selborne, Lord High Chancellor, and with the concurrence of the Right Honourable Sir George Jessel, Master of the Rolls, signified by their respective signatures hereto, do by this order under our hands, made in pursuance of the aforesaid section of the Act before-mentioned, determine that the said George Thomas Jenkins holds his said office of Principal or Chief Secretary to the Master of the Rolls, on a salary of six hundred pounds per annum, subject to revision hereafter in the event of any change taking place in the nature of the duties, and without any claim to compensation if the result of such revision, or of any steps which may be taken after the coming into operation of the Judicature Act should lead to the alteration of the duties or salary of the office.

Given under our hands at the Treasury Chambers, Whitehall, this seventeenth day of December, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three.

W. H. Gladstone. F. Cavendish.

G. Jessel. Selborne, C.

WHEREAS by Section 14 of an Act passed in the session of the 32nd and 33rd years of the reign of Her Majesty Queen Victoria, intituled "The Courts of Justice (Salaries and Funds) Act, 1869," the Treasury, by which is meant the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury for the time being, or any two or more of them, are authorised and empowered, from time to time, by order made with the concurrence of the Lord Chancellor, and also with the concurrence of the Master of the Rolls, in the case of officers who are appointed or whose salaries are fixed by the Master of the Rolls, either solely or jointly with the Lord Chancellor, to determine the conditions on which the officers of the Court of Chancery appointed after the commencement of the Act above-mentioned are to hold their offices. And whereas, on or about the third day of September, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three, James Davey was appointed to the office of First Gentleman of the Chamber or Principal Clerk to the Master of the Rolls, and became on such appointment an officer of the Court of Chancery within the meaning of the said section, and liable to the operation of the same. Now we, the undersigned, being two of the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, with the concurrence of the Right Honourable Roundell, Baron Selborne, Lord High Chancellor, and with the concurrence of the Right Honourable Sir George Jessel, Master of the Rolls, signified by their respective signatures hereto, do by this order under our hands, made in pursuance of the aforesaid section of the Act before-mentioned, determine that the said James Davey holds his said office of First Gentleman of the Chamber or Principal Clerk to the Master of the Rolls on a salary of four hundred pounds per annum.

salary of four hundred pounds per annum.

Given under our hands at the Treasury

Chambers, Whitehall, this seventeeth day

of December, one thousand eight hundred
and seventy-three.

W. H. Gladstone, F. Cavendish.

G. Jessel. Selborne, C.

WHEREAS by Section 14 of an Act passed in the session of the 32nd and 33rd years of the reign of Her Majesty Queen Victoria, intituled "The Courts of Justice (Salaries and Funds) Act, 1869," the Treasury, by which is meant the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury for the time being, or any two or more of them, are authorised and empowered, from time to time, by order made with the concurrence of the Lord Chancellor, and also with the concurrence of the Master of the Rolls, in the case of officers who are appointed or whose salaries are fixed by the Master of the Rolls, either solely or jointly with the Lord Chancellor, to determine the conditions on which the officers of the Court of Chancery appointed after the commencement of the Act above-mentioned are to hold their offices. whereas, on or about the first day of December, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three, Edwin Sutton Newman was appointed to the office of Second Gentleman of the Chamber and Trainbearer to the Master of the Rolls, and became on such appointment an officer of the Court of Chancery within the meaning of the said section, and liable to the operation of the same. Now we, the undersigned, being two of the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, with the concurrence of the Right Honourable Roundell, Baron Selborne, Lord High Chancellor, and with the concurrence of the Right Honourable Sir George Jessel, Master of the Rolls, signified by their respective signatures hereto, do by this order under our hands, made in pursuance of the aforesaid section of the Act before-mentioned, determine that the said Edwin Sutton Newman holds his said office of Second Gentleman of the Chamber and Trainbearer to the Master of the Rolls on a reduced salary of two hundred pounds per annum, instead of three hundred pounds per annum, the salary formerly attached to that office.

Given under our hands at the Treasury Chambers, Whitehall, this seventeenth day of December, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three.

W. H. Gladstone, F. Cavendish,

G. Jessel. Selborne, C.

WHEREAS by Section 14 of an Act passed in the session of the 32nd and 33rd years of the reign of Her Majesty Queen Victoria, intituled "The Courts of Justice (Salaries and Funds Act, 1869)," the Treasury, by which is meant the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury for the time being, or any two or more of them, are authorized and empowered from time to time by Order made with the concurrence of the Lord Chancellor, and also with the concurrence of the Master of the Rolls, in the case of officers who are appointed or whose salaries are fixed by the Master of the Rolls, either solely or jointly with the Lord Chancellor, to determine the conditions on which the officers of the Court of Chancery appointed after the commencement of the Act